## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

NO. 73-71

WHEREAS, Kendall Cummings, owner of a ranch adjacent to the Papago Reservation, has had increasing evidence of marauding mountain lions; and

WHEREAS, Kendall Cummings has sought permission, for his men, to hunt down these mountain lions in the Schuk Toak District; and

WHEREAS, the Councilmen of the Baboquivari District have expressed their desire to allow Kendall Cummings' men to also hunt mountain lions in the Baboquivari District; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interests of the people residing on the Reservation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that Kendall Cummings is hereby authorized until further notice to allow his men to hunt and eliminate marauding mountain lions now appearing in the Baboquivari and Schuk Toak Districts.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 8th day of October, 1971, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 19 for, -0- against, -0- not voting and 3 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(h) and Section 3(e) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

Setsy J. Norris, Secretary

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

BY:

Augustine B. Lope:

Chairman

Joseph M. Lucero Superintendent

The Papago Agency

APPROVED:

OCT 28 1971

